
From: Thomson, Thomas
To: Ann Simpson; Jeanette Brown
Cc: Rogers, Kasey O.
Subject: FW: August 2, 2022 BCC Mtg-BD2-Price Increase of Public Transit Vehicles-5311
Date: Wednesday, August 3, 2022 11:47:57 AM

 This message has originated from an External Source. Please use proper judgment and caution when
opening attachments, clicking links, or responding to this email.

Please be sure to round up on your vehicle checks.
 
Thanks
Tommy
 

From: Rogers, Kasey O. <rogersk@dot.state.al.us> 
Sent: Wednesday, August 3, 2022 11:43 AM
To: Thomson, Thomas <thomsont@dot.state.al.us>; Rollins, Catrina M <rollinscm@dot.state.al.us>
Subject: RE: August 2, 2022 BCC Mtg-BD2-Price Increase of Public Transit Vehicles-5311
 
Tommy,
The agencies should be rounding up when sending checks,
 
Kasey O. Rogers
State Transit Manager, Local Transportation Bureau
Alabama Department of Transportation
1409 Coliseum Boulevard
Montgomery, AL 36110
Desk: 334-242-6764
Cell: 334-301-1472
E-mail: rogersk@dot.state.al.us

 

From: Thomson, Thomas <thomsont@dot.state.al.us> 
Sent: Wednesday, August 3, 2022 10:22 AM
To: Rogers, Kasey O. <rogersk@dot.state.al.us>; Rollins, Catrina M <rollinscm@dot.state.al.us>
Subject: FW: August 2, 2022 BCC Mtg-BD2-Price Increase of Public Transit Vehicles-5311
 
FYI
 

From: Jeanette Brown <Jeanette.Brown@baldwincountyal.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, August 3, 2022 10:21 AM
To: Middleton, Chandra <middletonc@dot.state.al.us>; Thomson, Thomas
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<thomsont@dot.state.al.us>; Ann Simpson <Ann.Simpson@baldwincountyal.gov>; Anu Gary
<AGary@baldwincountyal.gov>; Barbara Pate <Barbara.Pate@baldwincountyal.gov>; Carjetta L.
Crook <Carjetta.Crook@baldwincountyal.gov>; Jeanette Brown
<Jeanette.Brown@baldwincountyal.gov>; Jeannie M. Peerson
<Jeannie.Peerson@baldwincountyal.gov>; Keri Green <KEGREEN@baldwincountyal.gov>; Kristen
Rawson <Kristen.Rawson@baldwincountyal.gov>; Matt McKenzie
<Matt.McKenzie@baldwincountyal.gov>; Michelle Howard
<Michelle.Howard@baldwincountyal.gov>; Ronald Cink <RCink@baldwincountyal.gov>; Victoria Key
<Victoria.Key@baldwincountyal.gov>
Subject: August 2, 2022 BCC Mtg-BD2-Price Increase of Public Transit Vehicles-5311
 
The Baldwin County Commission, during its regularly scheduled meeting held on August 2, 2022,
took the following actions:
 
1)  Approve the local match portion of the price increase for four (4) Model Year 2023 Ford High
Roof Transit Vans under the 5311 Rural Transportation Grant Program; and
 
2)  Authorize the Clerk/Treasurer to issue a check to the Alabama Department of Transportation in
the amount of $8,055.20. 
 
The attached correspondence will be placed in tomorrow’s mail.
 
Thank you,

Jeanette Brown
Administrative Support Specialist IV
Baldwin County Commission 
Phone: (251) 937-0266 ext. 2266
Fax: (251) 580-2500
Email: Jeanette.Brown@baldwincountyal.gov
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